Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Douglas Park Facility Rehabilitation - Parks CIP
Contract Number: C1596

General Contractor: Blinderman Construction Company, Inc.
Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $ 207,927.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/16/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ParksCIP



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 10/8/2018

PROJECT: Douglas Park Rehabillitation

Pay Application No.: 2

For the Period: 9/1/2018 te _9/30/2018

Contract No.: C1596

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commissien of Chicage on relating to the $ Revenue

Baonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicage for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify 1o the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construetion Co., Inc.
224 N Dasplaines Ave Suita 650
Chicago, IL 60661

FOR: DouglasPark Rehabilitation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 207,927.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,445,104.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,445,104.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 319,673.00

TOTAL RETENTION 3 31,967.30

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $  31,967.30

—
b) Liens and Other Withhelding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) 3 287, 705.70

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 79,778.70

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT S 207,927.00

Architect Engineer:

- a mf/ g/ﬁazaw

signalure, ‘date




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Douglas Park Facility Rehabilitation Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center 1401 8. Sacramento Drive
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60623 APPLICATION #: 2 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 09/01118 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 09/30/18 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Blinderman Construction Co., Inc.

224 North Desplaines Street, Suit 650
i+ Chicago, IL 60661

Suite 1301
Chicago, IL 60605

VIA ARCHITECT: Milhouse Engineering and Construction
60 E. Van Buren Street

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

I. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 1 1,445,104.00
2. Net change by Change Orders 3 A
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) s I,HS,IUEHE
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 5 319,673,100
DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a 10_ % of Completed Work 5 31,967.30
(Column D + E en GT703)
b % of Stored Material 5 -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column | of G703) s 31,967.30
6, TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 13 L, 103,
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) s 79,778.70
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE g 207,927.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING £ 5 g =
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Qwner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month 50.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
MNET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Cenificates for Payment were issued and
paymenis received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRA(.‘TO]E_’EH}d:q:an Construction Co., Inc.

| APAPAPAPAPAPANAAN P i
By: ll X Date: 10/08/18 GFICML SEN_
State of: Nlinoi e 5 ALYNCH
tate of: lllinois ounty of: NOTARY -STATE OF ILL
Subscribed and swom D f
Notary Pablic ol 3 Ol EXPRES043022 ¢
= . ‘m.

My Commissio

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ........... 5 207,927.00

(Atrach explanation if amownt certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Contimsation Sheet that are changed fo conform with the amount certified )
ARCHITECT:

e _12) #2048

This Centificate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herem. Issuance, payment and acceplance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Als DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1592 EDITION - AL - 91932

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NIV, WASHINGTOM, DC 20006-5292 1

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee,

i s




PUBLIC BUSLDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {page 1ol _)

Project Hama: Douglas Park Rehabitation CONTRACTOR
FEC Project # 10310

Iisdeiman Coastraction Co Jar

Job Lecationr 1401 5. Sscramants Deive, Chicaga, IL 50523

e P Buking Camssraon Of e
STATEOFILLINGIS | %5
CONNTVOF )
The aftan, being first dully swoon on calth, deposes and says that he'she is _Chiel Financial Oficer_, of _BLINDERMAN COMNSTRUCTION GO INC__, an Bincis conponabon, snd duly suthorbed Lo make this AlSdul in bebal! of said o, and Tl Bt b with e facts barin sel
MMMMWHNWM”WMWWMWMIMM& L1506 daled the _ITTH,_ day of AUGIFST_, 2018,_, for the following project:
DOUGLAS PARK REFABLITANGN
4t Foiom i st a4 il fon B s of prisriag 4 pasial payeeesd | 207.527.00 e b o sl ot
mhmkmmkwmmmmwunlwwlm&mwmmsdqm-mmmnﬂhummnmmmmmduﬂmmnn;muum
a8 caniract, the felowing perssns have been contincted with, and have ferished or prepared malesals, equipment suppiles, sed services fnr, and having dens laber om said The respeschive amousty sat forth spposie thair ramas i tha S8 amount of money dus and i
mmnmdmwmmwh-ummempu-d-u—-tdummmuhum.ﬂmmhmmmumamhmmmwmmmmampnw.
them b 51 en wocoand of sak werk, o3 shated:
——oek Compleied—
ISE »
sy i dameh Raem Tvw st Cogeal soaractumicet | POC Crangucuters [ TSN BT | g coutiaon | W Compiete Provess Coment Tetalla date. s R Fat hreunt den resenrg 12 bl
0040 |Finderman Construction Co, Insur & Boack 21.218.00 21.216.00 | 100% 21,216.00 0.00 21,216.00 2,121.60 18,084.40 0.00 2,121.60
0100 [224 N, Desplaines, Suste 650 Genesal Condibions: 198.352.00 198.352.00 | 50% 35.000.00 64.465.00 99.485.00 9.946.50 31,500.00 58,0118.50 108,833.50
0150 [Chicage, IL 80661 CH & P 86.706.00 B5,706.00 | 50% 15,000.00 28,353.00 43,353.00 4,335.30 13,500.00 25.517.70 47.688.30
0200 |CPMH Construcion Demnoltion; Site Earttrwork, LtiSes 74,480.00 T4.480.00 | 87% 0.00 54,782.00 64,782.00 6.478.20 0.00 58,303.80 16.176.20
3120 S. Shiskds
(Chicaga, IL 60616
0300 |EEnderman Construction Co, Rierm & Repl Concrete 330,000,00 330,000.00) 9% 10.00 28,060.00 28,080.00 2,808.00 0,00 25272.00 304,728.00
0400 |Apnd Buiding Services, Inc. Masoney 147,000.00 147.00000 | 37% 17.427.00 36,750.00 54,177.00 5,417.70 15,684.30 33,075.00 98,240.70
ZIW2T4 bving Park Road
(Chicago, IL 60172
0500 |Gonzalez lvon Works Metals. 18.833.00 1893300 | 0% 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,533.00
B500'W. 53ndl Street
MicCook, IL 60525
0500 MR 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q0D 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
0700 |Knickesbacker Rocling Rofing 280.000.00 2B0,000.00| 3% 0.00 8.600.00 8,600.00 850,00 0.00 7.740.00 272,260.00
16851 5. Lathiop Awenue:
[Hareey, IL 60426
0780 |Bndenmen Constaction Ce, Inc. Fizestopping 500.00 500.00| 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.00 0.00 500.00
00 |Tee Jay Service Company futomatic Doot Operatars 7.000.00 7.00000] 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 7.000,00
555 Corpetate Bouevaid
Aurora, 1L 60502
920 |Continental Painting & Decosatng, Inc. Paintng 4.400.00 440000 | 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,400.00
2255 5. Wabash Awenus
Cricaga, Il 60616
2600 [Mshibuen Pewer and Light, Ine, Electrical 26.517.00 26,517.00 | 0% 10.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 26,517.00
[SE39'W 120th Stresl
[Alsip, IL 60603
SUBTOTAL page1 1,185, 104.00 0.00 0U00 | 1,195104.00 | 27% 88 643.00 231,030.00 318.673.00 31,967.30 79,778.70 207,927.00 907,308,30




m:- P —p— st P —pe— T — °""°;‘::" Apated Comtact At | % Compiets f [C— fa— retraze 2 prwvics bling 4 amcnt o
s

20 |[PEC Cortingency - Commission ¥5,000.00 75,000.00 0% 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.000.00
w25 [PBC Alowance - Emvirgamental 25.000.00 2500000 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
3o [PBC Flcwance - Brick Repiacement 50,000.00 5000000 0% 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00
ooz Aliowance - Limestons Repat 75,000.00 75,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00
o040 Fliowance - Roof Repair 25,000.00 2500000 | 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL page2 250,000.00 250,000.00 | 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 250.,000.00
subtolal page 1 1,195,104.00 0.00 0.00] 1.195104.00| 27T% 85.643.00 )  231,030.00] 319,673.00 31,867.30 78,778.70 207.527.00 $07.398.30
subtolal page 2 250.000.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00 ) 0% 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00
TOTAL 1,445,104,00 0,00 0,00 | 144510400 | 27% 88,643.00 231,030.00 319,673.00 31,967.30 79,778.70 207,927.00 | 1,157,396.30




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $1,445,104.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $319,673.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $31,967.30
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,445,104.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $287,705.70

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $79,778.70
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,445,104.00 | AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $207,927.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,157,398.30

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials,
services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are
justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made
and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied afler all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all cosls and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

T
LW

Name: Tom White
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Subscribed and sworn,to before me jhjs 8th day of October, 2018.

Nota Public” ' ‘ A AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAS
ommission explrcs i-ﬁC) ¥ L 4 OFFICIAL SEAL 4
A LYNCH

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
$ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 043022 |

" A ¢

P




	Douglas Park - Parks CIP #2
	Pages from PA#2 - DouglasParkPayAppNo02September2018

